Interim Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss Reconciliation – six months ended November 30, 2010
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – May 31, 2011

Reconciliation of pre-changeover CGAAP Shareholders’ Equity to IFRS is included in the Interim Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – November 30, 2010.

As there have been no adjustments to the net cash flows, no reconciliation of the Statement of Cash Flows has been
prepared.

CORVUS GOLD INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER, 2011 AND 2010

39

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (cont’d)

Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (cont’d)

Interim Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – November 30, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS Ref IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
 Cash $  8,985,259 $  -  $  8,985,259
 Accounts receivable   379,732   -   379,732
 Prepaid expenses   3,080   -   3,080

   9,368,071   -   9,368,071

Property and equipment   12,254   -   12,254
Exploration and evaluation assets   13,689,016   (793,932) e)   12,895,084

 $  23,069,341 $  (793,932)  $  22,275,409

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $  249,481 $  -  $  249,481

Shareholders’ equity
 Share capital   27,732,803   -   27,732,803
 Contributed surplus   8,063,282   -   8,063,282
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   (248,967) e)   (248,967)
 Deficit   (12,976,225)   (544,965) e)   (13,521,190)

   22,819,860   (793,932)   22,025,928

 $  23,069,341 $  (793,932)  $  22,275,409

CORVUS GOLD INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER, 2011 AND 2010

40

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (cont’d)

Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (cont’d)

Interim Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss Reconciliation – Three Months ended November 30,
2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS Ref IFRS

Expenses
 Administration  $ - $  -   $ -
 Charitable donations   1,000   -   1,000
 Consulting fees   1,127,280   -   1,127,280
 Depreciation   477   -   477
 Insurance   -   -   -
 Investor relations   226,502   -   226,502
 Office and miscellaneous   7,322   -   7,322
 Professional fees   90,741   -   90,741
 Property investigation expenditures   831   -   831
 Regulatory   76,108   -   76,108
 Rent   -   -   -
 Travel   -   -   -
 Wages and benefits   4,590   -   4,590

Loss before other items   (1,534,851)   -   (1,534,851)

Other items
 Foreign exchange gain (loss)   (14,764)   25,932 e)   11,168
 Operator fee income   349,233   -   349,233

   334,469   25,932   360,401

Net loss for the period   (1,200,382)   25,932   (1,174,450)

Other Comprehensive income

Exchange difference on translating foreign
operations   -   (476,126) e)   (476,126)

Comprehensive loss for the period $  (1,200,382) $  (450,194)  $  (1,650,576)

Basic and diluted loss per share $  (0.04) $  -  $  (0.03)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding   33,700,968   -   33,700,968

CORVUS GOLD INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER, 2011 AND 2010

41

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (cont’d)

Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (cont’d)

Interim Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss Reconciliation – Six Months ended November 30,
2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS Ref IFRS

Expenses
 Administration  $ 1,780 $  -   $ 1,780
 Charitable donations   6,413   -   6,413
 Consulting fees   1,393,001   -   1,393,001
 Depreciation   477   -   477
 Insurance   10,099   -   10,099
 Investor relations   357,239   -   357,239
 Office and miscellaneous   17,135   -   17,135
 Professional fees   131,482   -   131,482
 Property investigation expenditures   1,122   -   1,122
 Regulatory   79,924   -   79,924
 Rent   5,302   -   5,302
 Travel   5,625   -   5,625
 Wages and benefits   479,908   -   479,908

Loss before other items   (2,489,507)   -   (2,489,507)

Other items
 Foreign exchange gain (loss)   3,437   28,019 e)   31,456
 Operator fee income   349,233   -   349,233

   352,670   28,019   380,689

Net loss for the period   (2,136,837)   28,019   (2,108,818)

Other Comprehensive income

Exchange difference on translating foreign
operations   -   (248,967) e)   (248,967)

Comprehensive loss for the period $  (2,136,837) $  (220,948)  $  (2,357,785)

Basic and diluted loss per share $  (0.06) $  -  $  (0.06)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding   33,657,489   -   33,657,489

CORVUS GOLD INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER, 2011 AND 2010

42

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (cont’d)

Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements (cont’d)

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – May 31, 2011

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS Ref IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
 Cash $  7,355,406 $  -  $  7,355,406
 Accounts receivable   191,660   -   191,660
 Prepaid expenses   61,271   -   61,271

   7,608,337   -   7,608,337

Property and equipment   44,872   -   44,872
Exploration and evaluation assets   15,110,358   (1,556,761) e)   13,553,597

 $  22,763,567 $  (1,556,761)  $  21,206,806

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $  393,315 $  -  $  393,315

Shareholders’ equity
 Share capital   27,751,004   -   27,751,004
 Contributed surplus   8,262,735   -   8,262,735
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   (1,001,253) e)   (1,001,253)
 Deficit   (13,643,487)   (555,508) e)   (14,198,995)

   22,370,252   (1,556,761)   20,813,491

 $  22,763,567 $  (1,556,761)  $  21,206,806